PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Winston MacKelvie	11/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ray Arbesman
Street Address:	3370 Pharmacy Avenue
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1W 3K4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7200940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: tfish@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Patterson

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEET/0064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William B. Patterson

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEET0064_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 72009

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0888

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold and assigned, and do sell and assign to:

Ray Arbesman ("Assignee") 3370 Pharmacy Avenue Toronto, Ontario, Canada M1W 3K4

RECORDED: 12/01/2009

all my right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions described or claimed in

 Canadian Patent Application No. 2,588,431, entitled IMPROVEMENT TO A SURFACE BURRING TOOL, filed April 30, 2007;

2. Canadian Patent No. 2,475,801, entitled TOOL FOR SURFACE BURRING, issued July 24, 2007; and

3. US Patent No. 7,200,940, entitled TOOL FOR SURFACE BURRING, issued April 10, 2007.

and to any and all patents throughout the world that may be granted for the inventions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and reexaminations of said patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, I undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the inventions, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or otherwise, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Furthermore, I hereby repudiate my interest in the license that was granted to me by Assignee for non-brake applications under

- 4. Canadian Patent No. 1,330,521, entitled MATERIAL SURFACE MODIFICATION;
- 5. Canadian Patent No. 1,337,622, entitled TOOL FOR MATERIAL SURFACE MODIFICATION; and
- 6. US Patent No. 5,376,410, entitled MATERIAL SURFACE MODIFICATION.

Date: 11 Nov 2009	Name of assignor: Winston MacKelvie
	Winston Mickelin
	(signature of assignor)
O	STATEMENT OF WITNESS

Mackelvie, whose full post office address is 20 kimbaw Rd.

Knounting P.D. JOE (VO was personally present and did see

Winston MacKelvie, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Dame Mackelvie

(signature of witness)

PATENT

REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0889